Greenwich Electronics, Inc.
Greenwich Electronics, Inc. • 5 Division Street East Greenwich, RI  02818 • Toll Free:  888-554-5561
• Local:  401-884-4584 • Fax:  401-884-4835 • www.geirelays.com
AR1 Series
• Standard automotive type relay
• Plug-in and PCB mounting
• Heavy-duty silver alloy contacts
• Coil paralleled diode or resistor

 • Electrical   1 x 105 (at rated load)
Weight     Standard: approx. 6 grams, Quiet: approx. 10 grams
ORDERING INFORMATION
 AR7   - 024   - C  Q 8  S
   I    II  III IV V VI
I. Series    AR7
II. Coil Voltage (VDC)  006, 009, 012, 024
III. Contact configuration  A - 1 form A (SPST-NO), C - 1 form C (SPDT)
IV. Relay noise   nil - Standard (~70dB), Q - Quiet (<60dB)
V. Coil consumption  6 - 0.6W, 8 - 0.8W
VI. Package Type   nil - dust cover, S - Sealed
Greenwich Electronics, Inc.
Greenwich Electronics, Inc. • 5 Division Street East Greenwich, RI  02818
• Local:  401-884-4584 • Fax:  401-884-4835 • www.geire
AR7 Series Dimensions and Schematics (in mm)
AR7 – standard type
AR7 – Q style (quiet)
MOUNTING HOLESFRS12M - STANDARD TYPE
MOUNTING HOLES
FRS12MS - SILENT TYPE
TERMINAL
ARRANGEMENT
(BOTTOM VIEW)
Terminal arrangement
and wiring diagram
• Toll Free:  888-554-5561
lays.com
1 FORM A
1 FORM C
1 FORM B
SPDT – 1 form C
SPST-NO – 1 form A
SPST-NC – 1 form B
	Standard Automotive
	AR1 - 40A
	AR2 - 70A
	AR3 - 80A SPDT
	AR4 - 25A Micro
	PCB Mount
	AR5 - 45A
	AR6 - 20A
	AR7 - 25A